

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16293/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in LPA No. 496-501/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JADAV CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Maitra, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that the 96 persons who were allotted shops were also

persons who were not squatting before 1971 and that such a plea was raised before the High Court in

the writ petition. Petitioners are directed to place on record a copy of the writ petition filed before the

High Court.

Put up this matter after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master