

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16293/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in LPA No. 496-501/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JADAV CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Maitra, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Adesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s. Saharya & Co. ,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent No. 1 shall file an affidavit before this Court stating as to how many shops they have on the first floor and on the ground floor and how many shops are occupied on the ground floor by the squatters before 1971. The affidavit shall also disclose the present vacancy position of the shops both on the first floor and the ground floor.

Petitioners are at liberty to file additional documents, if any.

Put up after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
jay Dhawan)  
Court Master  
rt Master

(Vi  
Cou